
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 03.11.2019 Location: Tukuma ledus halle Start time: 14:00 End time: 15:44 Spec.: 67 Game No.: 37

HK Tukums/Ozolnieki Pārdaugava 063 : 9
(0:3, 2:3, 1:3)

Referees Linespersons
BAUMANIS Armands, BRIŅECS Raitis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 0 0:00 : 6:04 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 3:01 0 : 2 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 1:19 : 3:01 1 : 2 0 : 0

Total 3 : 9 0 : 0 0 : 0 18 : 2 1:19 : 12:06 1 : 5 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  TUK  35 DRUKA Markuss Daniels Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  32 KRŪZE Rainers Rihards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 04:18 06:18 TUK  37 JERMAKOVS Ivans Interference
Goal 06:31 0:1 PRI EQ 7 UTNĀNS Kristiāns DEMBOVSKIS Alekss #5
Pen. 08:39 10:08 TUK  55 VANHANENS Bruno Late hit
Goal 10:08 0:2 PRI PP1 7 UTNĀNS Kristiāns AUZIŅŠ Sandis #9

Goal 15:05 0:3 PRI EQ 7 UTNĀNS Kristiāns UĻJANSKIS Darels #8, EGLĪTIS Edvards
#17

Pen. 17:17 19:17 TUK  37 JERMAKOVS Ivans Tripping
Pen. 19:25 21:10 TUK    Too many players

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:10 0:4 PRI PP1 8 UĻJANSKIS Darels AUZIŅŠ Reinis #4

Goal 22:31 1:4 TUK EQ 19 PIĻKA Jānis RUŠKO Ralfs #18, DOMOKEJEVS
Domeniks #44

Goal 24:14 1:5 PRI EQ 19 VANAGS Nils KLABIS Viktors #11
Pen. 27:41 27:48 TUK  34 KALĒJS Kristers Tripping

Goal 27:48 1:6 PRI PP1 88 LOBAČOVS Daņila EGLĪTIS Edvards #17, UĻJANSKIS Darels
#8

Goal 29:08 2:6 TUK EQ 18 RUŠKO Ralfs  
Pen. 38:16 40:16 TUK  14 CEIRULIS Robins Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:59 42:18 PRI  3 ŽURAVĻOVS Damirs Cross-checking

Goal 42:18 3:6 TUK PP1 18 RUŠKO Ralfs OŠĀNS Matīss #28, GRUNDEJS Rihards
#89

GK 42:32  PRI  32 KRŪZE Rainers Rihards Goalkeeper out
GK 42:32  PRI  50 MIŠČENKO Alans Goalkeeper in
Pen. 43:14 43:19 TUK    Too many players

Goal 43:19 3:7 PRI PP1 17 EGLĪTIS Edvards LOBAČOVS Daņila #88, UĻJANSKIS
Darels #8

Pen. 46:18 46:58 TUK    Too many players
Goal 46:58 3:8 PRI PP1 9 AUZIŅŠ Sandis VANAGS Nils #19
Pen. 50:06 52:06 TUK  55 VANHANENS Bruno Tripping

Goal 59:46 3:9 PRI EQ 29 RUDOVIČS Ralfs SEMJONOVS Marks #21, CIRKINS Jaroslavs #23
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GK 60:00  TUK  35 DRUKA Markuss Daniels Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PRI  50 MIŠČENKO Alans Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Tukums/Ozolnieki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VĪTOLS Roberts 0 0 0.00 0:00
35 DRUKA Markuss Daniels 0 0 0.00 60:00

Pārdaugava 06
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 KRŪZE Rainers Rihards 0 0 0.00 42:32
50 MIŠČENKO Alans 0 0 0.00 17:28

Team statistics

HK Tukums/Ozolnieki (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F GAJAUSKAS Ilja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F CELMIŅŠ LĪCIS Pēteris Arvīds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D CEIRULIS Robins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F RUŠKO Ralfs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F PIĻKA Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D BUKALDERS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BUČIŅŠ Eduards Rojs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D OŠĀNS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D GRIBUSTS Didzis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F KALĒJS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F JERMAKOVS Ivans 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F DOMOKEJEVS Domeniks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F VANHANENS Bruno 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 D GRUNDEJS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pārdaugava 06 (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ŽURAVĻOVS Damirs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D AUZIŅŠ Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DEMBOVSKIS Alekss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F UTNĀNS Kristiāns 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D UĻJANSKIS Darels 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F AUZIŅŠ Sandis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VASIĻJEVS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KLABIS Viktors 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F EGLĪTIS Edvards 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F VANAGS Nils 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F SEMJONOVS Marks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F CIRKINS Jaroslavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F RUDOVIČS Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F LOBAČOVS Daņila 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 13 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: JEVSTIFEJEVS Aleksandrs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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